

Note : This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



May 12, 2025

Listed company: Toshiba Tec Corporation
Representative: Hironobu Nishikori
Representative Director
President and Chief Executive Officer
(Securities code: 6588,
Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)
Contact: Akira Abe
General Manager of Corporate
Communications Division
(Tel: +81-3-6830-9151)

(Correction)

Notice Concerning partial corrections to the "Consolidated Financial Results
for the Six Months Ended September 30, 2024 [Japanese GAAP]"

Toshiba Tec Corporation announces that there were some corrections to "Consolidated Financial Results for the Six Months Ended September 30, 2024" released November 8, 2024.

1. Reasons for the correction

In Consolidated Financial Results for the Six Months Ended September 30, 2024, there were some items that needed to be corrected in 3. Supplementary information (3) Changes in net sales by destination market. Please note that these corrections have no impact on the consolidated financial statements.

2. Corrections of Consolidated Financial Results for the Six Months Ended September 30, 2024 [Japanese GAAP]

Correction items are underlined, indicated by __.

<P.17>

3. Supplementary information

(3) Changes in net sales by destination market

3. Supplementary information

(3) Changes in net sales by destination market

(Before correction)

[Changes in net sales by destination market / Consolidated]

(Million yen)

Description	For the six months ended September 30, 2022	For the six months ended September 30, 2023	For the six months ended September 30, 2024	For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2023	For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024
Japan	85,066	93,173	<u>105,823</u>	174,524	198,972
Percentage of consolidated net sales	35%	35%	<u>37%</u>	34%	36%
Americas	85,914	94,538	107,799	183,988	194,329
Percentage of consolidated net sales	35%	36%	37%	36%	36%
Europe	44,971	47,359	54,512	94,948	99,482
Percentage of consolidated net sales	18%	18%	19%	19%	18%
Other	27,915	28,574	<u>21,037</u>	57,304	55,350
Percentage of consolidated net sales	12%	11%	<u>7%</u>	11%	10%
Total	243,869	263,646	289,172	510,767	548,135
Percentage of consolidated net sales	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

(After correction)

[Changes in net sales by destination market / Consolidated]

(Million yen)

Description	For the six months ended September 30, 2022	For the six months ended September 30, 2023	For the six months ended September 30, 2024	For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2023	For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024
Japan	85,066	93,173	<u>95,974</u>	174,524	198,972
Percentage of consolidated net sales	35%	35%	<u>33%</u>	34%	36%
Americas	85,914	94,538	107,799	183,988	194,329
Percentage of consolidated net sales	35%	36%	37%	36%	36%
Europe	44,971	47,359	54,512	94,948	99,482
Percentage of consolidated net sales	18%	18%	19%	19%	18%
Other	27,915	28,574	<u>30,886</u>	57,304	55,350
Percentage of consolidated net sales	12%	11%	<u>11%</u>	11%	10%
Total	243,869	263,646	289,172	510,767	548,135
Percentage of consolidated net sales	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%